DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV RPTT:\$1606.80 Rec:\$15.00

05/18/2017 12:39 PM

Total:\$1,621.80

NORTHERN NEVADA VENTURES

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

APN No.: 1318-26-511-004 Recording Requested by:

When Recorded Mail to:

Michael Hoglund and Penny Echan PO Box 457 Zephyr Cove, NV 89448

Forward tax statements to the address given above

TS No.: NV-15-691451-BF Order No.: 733-1501721

Space above this line for recorders use only

It is hereby affirmed that this document submitted for recording does not contain the social security number of any person or persons. (Per NRS 239B.030).

## Trustee's Deed Upon Sale

Transfer Tax: \$1,606.80

The undersigned grantor declares:

The grantee herein WASN'T the foreclosing beneficiary.

The amount of the unpaid debt together with costs was: \$418,420.19 The amount paid by the grantee at the trustee sale was: \$412,000.00 The documentary transfer tax is: \$1,606.80 Said property is in the City of: STATELINE, County of DOUGLAS

QUALITY LOAN SERVICE CORPORATION, as Trustee, (whereas so designated in the Deed of Trust hereunder more particularly described or as duly appointed Trustee) does hereby GRANT and CONVEY to

## Northern Nevada Ventures LLC 50%, and Michael Hoglund 50%

(herein called Grantee) but without covenant or warranty, expressed or implied, all right title and interest conveyed to and now held by it as Trustee under the Deed of Trust in and to the property situated in the county of DOUGLAS, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 4, in Block G, of the First Addition of Kingsbury Meadows Subdivision, according to the map thereof, filed in the Office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada, on July 17, 1957, as Document No. 12441.

This conveyance is made in compliance with the terms and provisions of the Deed of Trust executed by Cynthia L Peterson and Craig M Peterson, wife and husband, as trustor, dated 2/26/2007, and recorded on 3/5/2007 as Instrument No. 0696342, Book 0307, Page 1100 Official Records in the office of the Recorder of DOUGLAS, Nevada, under the authority and powers vested in the Trustee designated in the Deed of Trust or as the duly appointed trustee, default having occurred under the Deed of Trust pursuant to the Notice of Breach and Election to Sell under the Deed of Trust recorded on 1/4/2016, instrument no 2016-874852, Book, Page, of Official records. The Trustee of record at the relevant time having complied with all applicable statutory requirements of the State of Nevada and performed all duties required by the Deed of Trust including sending a Notice of Default and Election to Sell within ten days after its recording and a Notice of Sale at least twenty days prior to the Sale Date by certified mail, postage pre-paid to each person entitled to notice in compliance with Nevada Revised Statute 107.090.

All requirements per Nevada Statutes regarding the mailing, personal delivery and publication of copies of Notice of Breach and Election to Sell under Deed of Trust and Notice of Trustee's Sale, and the posting of copies of Notice of Trustee's sale have been complied with. Trustee, in compliance with said Notice of Trustee's sale and in Exercise of its powers under said Deed of Trust sold said real property at public auction on 4/26/2017. Grantee, being the highest bidder at said sale became the purchaser of said property for the amount bid, being \$412,000.00, in lawful money of the United States, in pro per, receipt thereof is hereby acknowledged in full/partial satisfaction of the debt secured by said Deed of Trust.

QUALITY MAY BE CONSIDERED A DEBT COLLECTOR ATTEMPTING TO COLLECT A DEBT AND ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED WILL BE USED FOR THAT PURPOSE.

**QUALITY LOAN SERVICE CORPORATION** 

TS No.: **NV-15-691451-BF** 

Date:

5/3/17 (1 Tayn	
By: Luisa Faylor, Assistant Secreatary	
A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity	of the
individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truth	fulness,
accuracy, or validity of that document.	ŕ
State of: California)	
County of: San Diego	
MAY 0 3 2617 Martha E. Sanchez	
On before me, a notary	public,
personally appeared, who proved to me on the b	asis of
satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is large subscribed to the within inst	rument

before me, \_\_\_\_\_\_ a notary public, personally appeared \_\_\_\_\_\_ (or \_\_\_\_\_\_ , who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he she/hey executed the same in his her/heir authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under *PENALTY OF PERJURY* under the laws of the State of **California** that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

(Seal)

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature

Martha E. Sanchez

MARTHA E. SANCHEZ

Notary Public - California San Diego County Commission # 2165727

My Comm. Expires Sep 24, 2020

STATE OF NEVADA	
DECLARATION OF VALUE  1. Assessor Parcel Number(s)	
a) 1318 26511 004	
b)	( )
c)	\ \
d)	\ \
	\ \
2. Type of Property:	\ \
a) Vacant Land b) X Single Fam. R	es.
c) Condo/Twnhse d) 2-4 Plex	FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY
e) Apt. Bldg f) Comm'l/Ind'l	BOOK PAGE
	DATE OF RECORDING:
g) Agricultural h) Mobile Home	NOTES:
i) L Other	
	/
3. Total Value/Sales Price of Property:	\$ <u>417,000</u>
Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of property Transfer Tax Value:	
Real Property Transfer Tax Due:	
Real Property Transfer Tax Due.	\$!60b_80
4. If Exemption Claimed:	
a. Transfer Tax Exemption per NRS 375.090,	Section #
b. Explain Reason for Exemption:	
5. Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred:	%
The undersigned declares and acknowledges, under	penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060 and NRS
375.110, that the information provided is correct to	
	antiate the information provided herein. Furthermore, the
	nption, or other determination of additional tax due, may
result in a penalty of 10% of the tax due plus interes	st at 1% per month.
D 44-NDC 255 020 (1 D 1 C H 1 H 1 )	
rursuant to NRS 3/5.030, the Buyer and Selier shall be jo	pintly and severally liable for any additional amount owed.
Signature Flarry (WEL)	Capacity Buyer
Signature	Cupacity
Signature	Capacity
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION
(REQUIRED)	(REQUIRED)
Print Name: Quality Corn Service	Print Name: Rewry Echan
Address: 411 Tuy.5t	Address: Po Box 457
City: San Dio go	City: Zophysave
State: <u>Ca</u> Zip: <u>92101</u>	State: Zip: 29441
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING	
(required if not the seller or buyer)	
Print Name:	Escrow #
Address:	
City: State:	Zip:
	MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED)
•	,